Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: $51,160.35

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/24/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: November 11, 2015
Project:  'Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC#: C1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Fifteen (15)
For the Period: 10/1/2015 to  106/31/2015

To: Paschen/Milhouse IV I3

In accordance with Resolytion No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1N Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV 111

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656
Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of* $51,160.35

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

§  10,618,000.00

$
DEDUCTIONS - $ -

3

3

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 510,334,824.09
TOTAL RETENTION 5 310,044.72

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price b 310,044.72
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
c) Liguidated Damages Withheld 5 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $ 10,024,779.37
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOQUSLY PAID: $ 9,973,619.02
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: ) 51,160.35

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ

GONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMEHT?I":gifFr!?EDA\IIT FOR PARTHAL PAYMENT {1 0f2)
PROJECT: Wildwood Warld Magnet School Arnex/Renovatien CONTRACTOR: PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV i DAYE: 1971102015
PEC #: C1560 5515 K. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL §0656
400 LOCATION: 6350 N. Hizwatha Ave, Chicago, It, 60856
Monthiy Estimate Nov: Forthe Perind: ____H0//2015 [y 1044172015
OWNER; PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICN OF CHICAGO
STATE OF: LLINOIS
COUNTY OF; COCK
The Affant, Tnsing first duly suan oronth, deposes and says thal lfshe &y an aulboriced agent of Paschenbilouss 3V 31, sn Alizots corperation, and duly uthorized to ke Uis Affidavitin bl of ssid sotporation, and individualfy; that hefshe is welf
aquainted wilh the lacts herein sct forth amd it said corporation is the Comtractor with the Public Building Commission of Chivago, Owner, wnder Contract No. £1560 dated the 215t day of July, 2614, for the General Construction on the killowing projacy:
Wildwood World Magnet Schoot AnnexiRenovation PBC Contract No #1560 PaschoniMihousa Job #2458
8950 4. Hiawatha Ave, Chicage, L 60656
That s faHoswing statements sre madi for the purpese of procuring a partial payment of. § SLEGHSS  under die torms of said contract; Thal, for the purpose of said Conlrast, the following pervons have § g with, and have
fermished or prepered material, equipment. supplics and services far, and have done isber oo siad improvement, That, the zespective amounts set forth opposite their tatey in the full smowg of money dus and to become due 13 sach of thets respestivedy;
That, the work for whivh payent has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, Hon, charges and expenses of any kind whatseever and in Tutl compliance with the Contraet Doctiment and the requirementy of said {wner under them;
That this statement is a full, rue, and complete steman of 4l such frevsons td of e fall smount now due and the amoual beretofors paid each of then: for such babar, matcriaks, equipment, and services, Runished or propared by cach of them tr ot wh secount
of said worls, as staied:
1 4 5 & 7 8 a 10 i1 32
[TYPETF WORR] — SUBCONTRACCR RARE ORIGINAL THANGE ] k) “WORK COMPLETED™ LESS NET
CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACY COMPLETE PREMVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE 1o
ALIOUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS P‘El'gllgn BEDCSEME
HMechanical ALH Mechanical, Ine, $1,445,000.00 $1.505.00 $1.446,505.00 59.94% §1.441,125.00 $4,50500 $1.445.630.00 $43,368.50 §1.397 881.25 54,368.85 §44,243 90
Crywat AZA Drywall & Taping Services. $648.000.00: $45,686.00 $693,668.00 160.09% $685,126.00 $8,560.00 3653,686.00 $20810.58 $664,572.22 $8,203.20 $20,810.58
Windaws Alumial Corp $223,080,08 $3.456.00 $227.436.00 $00.00% $227 436.00 §0.60 $227,426.00 $6,823.08 22081282 $0.00 $6,823.08
Viscl isplay Untts | Alr Flow Archifectuzal 527,500.00 $0.00 $27.600.00 100.00% $27,600.00 $0.00 §27.600,00 $0.60 §27.600.00 §0.00 §0.60
Vsl Display Unas_jArshitectural Fidures, fne. $0.00 $61.039.00 $61.029.00 100.00% $61,030.00 50.00 561,028.00 $1.831.97 $58.207.83 040 $1.831.17
Plumbng B. Bryce Plumbing $720,000.00 $19.518.00 §730,518.00 160.95%. §718.518.060 $0.00 §$738.5¢8.00 32215554 $717,332.46 $0.00- §22,18554
[Electioal Block Electic Company £$1,650.000.00 $65.508.00 $1,135,:08.00 100.00% $1,107.314.00 $21.794.00 $1,135,108.00 £34,053.24 $1.074,094.58/ $26.860 18 $34.053.28
Waterpradfing tﬂ’ﬂ Waterproufing Systems 523 200.00 30.00 $23.200.00 100.60% $23,200.00 $0.00 $23,200.00 $6.00 $23,200.00 50.00 50.00
Lawacaping Briar Patch Landscaping Sve $103,100.00 $939.0C. $104 039,00 100.00% $104,038 00 $0.09 $104,639.00 $3.121.17 £100.917.53 $0.00 $3a2147
Flooting C.& Xorspard Company 5193400.00 $92,385.00 $285.795.00 1900.00% 5285,786.00 $0.00 $2B5,786 08 $8.573.58 £277.212.42 $0.00 58,5731.56
Roofirg Every ies & Design $0.00 $2.600.00 $8.600.00 100.00% $3.600.00 50.00 58,600.60 $0.00 $5.600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Rocfing FE Rooliec Corp $227,600.09 37.923.00 $244.923.00 106.00% $244,923.00 $0.00 §244.92300 3357385 5241,249.15 50.00 $3,673.85
Qrmamentat Fanca  [Fence Mastets, inc. $53.000.00 31.150.00 $54,150.00 100.00% $53.156.00 $0.00 $54,150.00 §1.624.50 542.525.39 $0.0a $1,624.50
Hatals. Great Lakes West $155.00000 -58,015.00 $160,985.00 160.00%: $160,985.00 30.00 $160,98500 $4.828.35 5158,15545 50.00 54,829.55
CIP Concteta Hugh Henry Constuction $716.500.00 -$28,153.00 $683,337.00 100.00% $688,337.00 $0.00 $658.337.00 $0.00 $648,337.00 $0.00 $0.00;
Carpertey JADE Campentry $228,500.00 $28,256.00 $256.796 .00 99.68% $255.,240.00 $1,242.00 $256,482.00 $7.694.46 524757788 $1,20956 $8.008.45
Excarcation JEM Site Developmonl, inc. $350.000.00)  $37,874.00 $427,874.00 $00.00% §427,874.00 s0.00 5427874000  $12.83622 $415,031.18 $04¢ $12836.22
Wasle Compactars {4-Mac 329.718.00 -$2,367.00 $27,351.00 100.90% 327.351.00 $0.00 $27.351.00 so.00 527,351.00 50.06, 50.60
Arcustizal Celing 1 dust Rite Acoustics 372.500.00 $508.00 $73,408,00 100.00% §73.408.00 $0.00 $73,408.00 52,202.24 §71,205.78 50,00 3220234
Lockers Lyon Workspace Producls 5000 $40,285.00 §40,285 00 100.00% 540.285.00 $0.00 $40,285.00 $1.208.5% $39,076.45 £0.00 $1 208 55
Fire Protection Melrcpolitan Fire Protection $121,250.00 5000 $121,250.00 100.00%: $121,250.00 $0.09 $121.250.00 §3,637.50 $317.612.50 $0,00 5163750
Demottion Midway Conlzacting Group $30,800.00 §7.74400 $35.544.00 100.80% £39.142.00 ~3599.00 §38.544.00 $1,356.22 $35,228.70 52,158.98 $3,156,32
Terap Fence National Fence 32118000 $31,544.06 §24,734.00 100.00% 5$24,734.00 $0.00 $24.734.00 S0.00 $24.734,00 $0.00 $0.00
Tile Pariition $pecialists $0.00 $15,500.00 §$15.500.00 106.00% $15,500.00 $0.0¢ §15,500.00 $0.00 $15,500.00 30.00 £0.00
Toe Qc E: ; 8 £105.006.00 §20.064.00 S125,064.00 100.00% §125,064.00 §0.60 5124.054 00 $2,751.82 $121.312.08 $6.00 $3.751.92
Surveying Sanchaz & Rssokates, P.C. $15,918.00 $2,176.00 $13,004.00 160.00% $18,094.00 $0.00 $318,004.00 Sn.eo 518,094.00 £0.00 $0.00:
Counlers SprovierTs Custom Countars $135.000.00 -$9.039.00 $125,961.00 100.00% 812556160 $0.00 $125,965.00 $3,778.83 $1zza82.17 $0.00 $3.778.8%
Earth Retention Stalworth §41,638.00 £0.60 $41.658.00 180.00% $41,630.00 §0.00 54163800 30.00 $41,636.08 50.00 $0.00
|Etevator Thyssen Krupp Elevater $117.600.02 $0.00 $117,000.00 100.00% $117.800.00: $0.00 $117,000.00 S$0.00 $117.600.00 $0.80 50.00
Painting Uptown Decoraling Corp $90.000.0¢ $3,786.00 $93.786.00 100.00% $93.766.00 $0.00 $93.786.00 $2.853.58 §90,972.42 50.00: §2,813.58
Stoat Waukegan Stesl, LLC $628,000.00 $26,483.00 §725423.00 100.00% $725.483.00 36.00 572548300 521,764.40 $703.718.51 30.00 521765448
Masavay WEF Censtruction, ine. $548,000.00 51.5¢4.00 $650.594.09 100.00%: 5650,504.00 $0.00 $650.594 00 $18.517.62 $631,076.18 $0.60 §19.517.82
Spray Firzproafing  IWHkin Insulation Company $5%,500.00 -$11,300.00 $486.200.00 97 18% $46.840.00 $0.00 546.840.00 §$1405.20 $45.434.80 50.00 52,765.20:
“{8ubiotd Subcontractor Costs | | S841879400] 5es8 ga000] 1 ga,k72.474 00 S5z2b42300} 84150200 sb e 935 00| s saazmeazel ge saazen st s 1130
Geneszal Conditions/Contractors
OHSF $1537.206.00] -$788.200.9¢ $1,245.005.09 100.07% 51,238,658.45 81124083 $1.249,685.08 $77.382.43 $1,164,358.18 $8,158.48 $76,488.42
Bondfinsurance $$35,00000 $0.00 $135,000.00 160.00% $135.000.00 59.60 $13500000 $0.00 §135.060.00 $6.09 $0.00:
Mobitization 550.000.00 $0.60 $80,000.00 100.00% $§20.000.90 5200 5$30.000.00 .00 $80,000.00 $6.00 $0.00;
t-onstruction Contingenay $300,000.00;  -5118,479.09 $183.52091 9.00% 50.00 S0.00 30.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 £181,520.9%
Allvwances $150.000.00 ~5%0.000.00 $1060,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $000 $0.00 56.00 $G.0% $0.80 $100.200.00
$6.00
QHRP “o ‘$2.202206.00| -<$456,680.00) - §1,745.526.00 83.92% 31463656461 511 240,63 51484 800 0611 877 382.43] 081,379 358 18 83458481 1 5158
Total Base Agreement $10,618,000,5¢ $8.00 $10.516,500.00 97.22%:! $50,282,081.96 $52,742.63 $10,334,824.00]  5310044.72 $9,973,619.02 $51,160.38 $503,220.63




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

Printed Name: Matt Moss

Amount of Original Contract | §10.618,000.00 Work Completed to Date $10,334,824.09
Exiras lo Contract 50.00 Total Retained $310.044.72

Total Conlract and Extras| $ 10,618,000.00 Nel Amount Earned $10,024,779.37
Credits 1o Contract $0.00 Previously Paid $9,973,619.02
Adjusted Tolal Contract | $10,618,000.00 Net Amount Due this Payment §51,160.35

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting
lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and

material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied
after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Signed: M 4. W

Nam2ev”
(to be signed by the President or Authorized Agent) Subscribed and sy'orn before me thi day of U(JUM , 2015

Title Project Executive Notary Public

= g
- (K
My Ci ission Expires:

[ PPN S ISATPP A NIAANS ‘N’M‘E

2 OFFICIAL SEAL

$ KRISTINA L ERDMANN

S NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

et PATS Ve

PPN

E
rd
5
g
]
g




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT C
CONTRACTOR’S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

State of Illinois
County of Cook

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, PASCHEN/MILHOUSE, JV 111, an Illinois corporation, has been employed by the ~ PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. C1560 dated the 21st day of July, 2014, for
the new construction/renovations;

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C1560 Paschen/Milhouse Job #2458
6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of

$51,160.35
Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty and 35/100

on the adjusted contract price of
$10,618,000.00

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive
and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of Illinois relating to Mechanics’ Lien,
on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid work for
which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to}ﬁf hereunto affixed and these presents to be
signed by its Vice President and attested by its Office Manager on this /* day of Jew e , 2015 pursuant to
authority given by the President of said Corporation.

TiaaTs - WMo

By: Matt Moss

Title: Project Executive

[

Wf"fMFW’W\N‘MN"NL"u'\i
E QFFICIAL SEAL
3 KRISTINALERDMANN
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS &
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

AR AL A

ANARS

.



